STATE COMMISSION, MAHARASHTRA

CALENDAR 2014
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List of Government of Maharashtra Holidays for 2014
Jan 14 Tue 1d-E-Milad Jul 29  Tue Ramzan Id (Id-Ul-Fitar) (Shawal-1)
Jan 26 Sun Republic Day Aug 15 Fri Independence Day
Feb 19 Wed Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti  Aug 18 Mon Parsi New Year (Shahenshahi)
Feb 27 Thu Mabhashivratri Aug 29  Fri Ganecsh Chaturthi
Mar 17 Mon Holi 2" Day) Oct 2 Thu Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
Mar 31 Mon Gudi Padwa Oct 3 Fri Dasara
Apr 8 Tue Ram Navmi Oct 6 Mon Bakri Id (1d-Ul-Zua)
Apr 13  Sun Mahavir Jayanti Oct 23  Thu Diwali Amavasya (Laxmi Pujan)
Apr 14 Mon Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti Oct 24 Fri Diwali (Balipratipada)
Apr 18  Fri Good Friday Nov 4 Tue Moharum
May 1 Thu Maharashtra Din Nov 6 Thu Guru Nanak Jayanti
May 14  Wed Buddha Pournima Dec 25 Thu Christmas
(Figures in Red denote closed holidays, 2" and 4™ Saturdays and Sundays)
NOTES
. 1. In exercise of powers under Sub Rule 4 of Rule 8 of Maharashtra Consumer Protection Rules, 2000, the President has
convened the sittings of the Commission on all days shown in “BLACK?” in the calendar. The State Commission, Maharashtra
will not hold its sitting on the days shown in “GREEN”. These are in addition to the State Government Holidays shown in
“RED”. The bench constituted for urgent hearing will be, however, available on the days shown in “GREEN”. The Registry
will also remain open on the days shown in “GREEN”.
2. This Calendar is applicable for State Commission, Maharashtra.
3. 15" March is “World Consumer Day”.
4. 31" October is “Foundation day of State Commission, Maharashtra”. 5
5. 24™ December is “National Consumer Day”.
CALENDAR 2015
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